HF45 SERIES
4.5” OD Commercial Filter Housings
Data Sheet
HF45 Series
4.5” OD Commercial Filter Housings
 Available with pressure relief valves
 Made with durable Polypropylene
 Ideal for high flow applications
HF45 SERIES COMMERCIAL FILTER HOUSINGS
are high durability commercial filter housings for 10” and 20” length cartridges. HF45 Series
housings have excellent chemical resistance and are ideal for many high flow residential,
commercial and light industrial applications.
HF45 SERIES COMMERCIAL FILTER HOUSINGS
accept 4 1/2” diameter cartridges and feature larger ports to allow for a greater flow of liquid
to pass through the housing. They are ideal for your larger capacity filtration needs and are
made from durable Polypropylene.
HF45 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description Case Quantity Box Dimension (Inches) Weight (lbs) Weight (kgs)
10”
3/4”
PORT
HF45-10BLBK34 NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BLBK34PR NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BKBK34 NSF 10” Black 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BKBK34PR NSF 10” Black 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10GRBK34PR NSF 10” Grey 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10CLBK34 10” Clear 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 40 18.14
HF45-10CLBK34PR 10” Clear 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 40 18.14
20”
3/4”
PORT
HF45-20BLBK34 NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BLBK34PR NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BKBK34 NSF 20” Black 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BKBK34PR NSF 20” Black 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20GRBK34PR NSF 20” Grey 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20CLBK34 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
HF45-20CLBK34PR 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 3/4” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
10”
1”
PORT
HF45-10BLBK10 NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BLBK10PR NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BKBK10 NSF 10” Black 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BKBK10PR NSF 10” Black 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10GRBK10PR NSF 10” Grey 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10CLBK10 10” Clear 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 40 18.14
HF45-10CLBK10PR 10” Clear 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 40 18.14
20”
1”
PORT
HF45-20BLBK10 NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BLBK10PR NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BKBK10 NSF 20” Black 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BKBK10PR NSF 20” Black 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20GRBK10PR NSF 20” Grey 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20CLBK10 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
HF45-20CLBK10PR 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
10”
1.5”
PORT
HF45-10BLBK15 NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10BLBK15PR NSF 10” Blue 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap w/PR 6 16 x 24 x 16 37 16.78
HF45-10CLBK15 10” Clear 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap 6 16 x 24 x 16 40 18.14
20”
1.5”
PORT
HF45-20BLBK15 NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20BLBK15PR NSF 20” Blue 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 37 16.78
HF45-20CLBK15 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
HF45-20CLBK15PR 20” Clear 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap w/PR 4 16 x 16 x 24 40 18.14
O-Ring HF45-ORING Hydronix O-ring For HF45 Housing - - - -
This housing is tested and Certified
by NSF International against
NSF/ANSI Standard 42 for materials

 Wide Range of Industrial Uses
 3/4” Commercial Style & 1” Big Body
        Style available
 Resistant Glass-Reinforced Nylon
HF5HT / HF45HT SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description Initial ΔP (psi) at
Flow Rate (gpm)
HF5HT-10RDRD34 10” Red Body, 3/4” Red Rib Cap
1 psi at 8 gpm
(0.1 bar at 30 L/min)
with cold water
HF5HT-20RDRD34 20” Red Body, 3/4” Red Rib Cap
1 psi at 8 gpm
(0.1 bar at 30 L/min)
with cold water
HF45HT-10RDBK10 10” Red 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap
1 psi at 15 gpm
(0.1 bar at 57 L/min)
with cold water
HF45HT-20RDBK10 20” Red 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap
1 psi at 15 gpm
(0.1 bar at 57 L/min)
with cold water
* DO NOT use with Ketones.
HF5HT / HF45HT SERIES SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Description Case Quantity Box Dimension (Inches) Weight (lbs) Weight (kgs)
10”
HF5HT-10RDRD34 10” Red 2.5” Body, 3/4" Red Rib Cap, High Temp Max 165°F 12 17 x 22 x 13 36 16.33
HF45HT-10RDBK10 10” Red 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap High Temp Max 165°F 6 16 x 23 x 14 40 18.14
20”
HF5HT-20RDRD34 20” Red 2.5” Body, 3/4” Red Rib Cap, High Temp Max 165°F 8 12 x 22 x 24 38 17.24
HF45HT-20RDBK10 20” Red 4.5” Body, 1” Black Cap High Temp Max 165°F 4 16 x 16 x 26 64.5 29.26
HF45HT-20RDBK15 20” Red 4.5” Body, 1.5” Black Cap High Temp Max 165°F 4 16 x 16 x 26 64.5 29.26
O-Ring
HF5HT-ORING O-ring For HF5HT Housing - - - -
HF45HT-ORING O-ring For HF45HT Housing - - - -
HF5HT/ HF45HT SERIES